effects on the Group’s profit for the years ended 31 December 2013 and 2012.

(d) Currency risk

The Group carries out certain of its transactions in United States dollars (“US$”) and
certain of its bank balances, listed equity investments, corporate bonds and unlisted
mutual fund are denominated in Renminbi (“RMB”), Singapore Dollar (“SGD”) and US$,
which expose the Group to foreign currency risk. Management monitors foreign exchange
exposure and will consider hedging significant foreign exchange exposure should the
need arise.

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

– II-35 –

The carrying amounts of the Group’s material monetary assets that are denominated in
foreign currencies at the end of reporting period are as follows:

Assets
2013 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000

US$ 23,710 19,707
SGD 7,541 11,243
RMB 68,367 63,566

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit for the year in
response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group
has significant exposure at the end of reporting period. A positive number below indicates
an increase in profit or decrease in loss.

Effect on profit for the year
2013 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000

RMB to HK$:
Appreciates by 3% (2012: 3%) 2,051 1,907
Depreciates by 3% (2012: 3%) (2,051) (1,907)

SGD to HK$:
Appreciates by 5% (2012: 5%) 377 562
Depreciates by 5% (2012: 5%) (377) (562)

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign
exchange rate had occurred at the end of reporting period and that all other variables, in
particular interest rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in
foreign exchange rates over the period until the next annual reporting date. In this respect,
as HK$ is pegged to US$, management does not expect any significant movements in the
US$/HK$ exchange rate. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2012.

(e) Price risk

The Group is exposed to price risk through its investments in listed equity investments,